

Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board

Headquarter, 4, Institutional Area, Jhalana Doongri, Jaipur-302004
Phone: 0141-2716804, 2716812 e-mail: member-secretary@rpcb.nic.in
TollFree HelpLine No.: 18001806127 Ext. 7

OFFICE ORDER

(Scheme for Green Rating for industries)

Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board has launched a system for Green Rating for the industries in collaboration with Confederation of Indian Industries (CII) based on their environmental performance which may be evaluated based on their compliance of the prescribed norms and their efforts to perform better than the prescribed standards.

To ensure maximum participation of the industries in the scheme and to provide financial and other benefit to the green rated industries, the State Board has decided to provide the following incentives and recognition to the Green Rated industrial units:

a) Reduction in consent fee will be provided as per the table below:

Sr. No.	Green Rating Category	Reduction in consent fee
1	Certified	
2	Bronze	5%
3 .	Silver	10%
. 4	Gold	25%
. 5	Platinum	50%

- b) Extension in consent period: Extension in consent period for one year beyond the prescribed period for industries securing rating in Bronze, Silver, Gold and Platinum categories will be provided subject to the condition that no non-compliance is reported within the consented period.
- c) Use of Green Rating Logo by the Project Proponent: The Project proponent will be permitted to use Green Rating Logo for promotion of his products/services or any other use. However, the Project Proponent will inform the State Board about the use being made.
- d) Exclusive mention of Green Rated Companies on the website of the State Board and CII: State Board and CII will prominently feature all the Green Rated Projects on its website to provide them wide publicity and recognition.

The aforesaid incentives will be applicable only for the industrial units which have applied for green rating under the joint scheme launched by RSPCB & CII.

This bears approval of competent authority.

(Dr. Vijai Singhal)
Member Secretary
te: 2717121

No. F14 (185) Corres/RSPCB/Plg/ S 11-548

Copy to:-

1. PS to Chairperson, RSPCB, Jaipur.

2. PS to Member Secretary, RSPCB, Jaipur.

3. CEE/ CSO/ CAO H.O, RSPCB, Jaipur.

4. Group In charge, Planning / BMW & ECC/ Textile /CPP/ HOGM / Plastic /MUID / Mines & SCMG / Hazardous, Liquid Waste &E-waste/ Projects, & IEC/ IT/ PDF & CD /Legal/ RTI &Cess /MSW, PCV & EC/ Establishment / Admin, RSPCB, Jaipur. 5. Regional Officer, Regional Office, RSPCB Kota / Jaipur (S)/ Jaipur (N)/ Bikaner

/Alwar/ Udaipur / Bharatpur / Chittorgarh / Kishangarh / Pali / Sikar/ Bhilwara/

prescribed norms and their efforts to perform befor than the prescribed standards

Balotra / Jodhpur / Bhiwadi.

6. GIC(IT) to please upload the office order on the websit.

tal performance which may be evaluated based on their compliance of the

Member Secretary

other use. However, the Project Proposent will inform the State Board about the use

1. PS to Chairpurson, RSPCB, Jajour